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 2023/2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR   
 INFORMATION FOR PARENTS 

Days in Session 187 

 Hours of Instruction in School Week Kindergarten - Grade 7:   24.55 hrs. 

Number of Days of Instruction 
 Minutes of Instruction in School Day 

180 
Kindergarten – Grade 7:  295 min. 

Number of Non-Instructional Days 6 (District Wide) 

Schools Open (9:00am – 12:00pm) Tuesday, September 5 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide) Friday, September 22 

Day for Truth and Reconciliation – Statutory Holiday Monday, October 2 

Thanksgiving Day – Statutory Holiday Monday, October 9 

Parent/Teacher Interviews (Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm) Wednesday, October 18 

Parent/Teacher Interviews (Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm) Thursday, October 19 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide) Friday, October 20 

District Closure                                                         
*(In Lieu of Good Friday on March 29) 

Friday, November 10 

Remembrance Day – Statutory Holiday Monday, November 13 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide) Monday, November 27 

Term 1 Report Cards Posted Thursday, December 14 

Last Day of School before Winter Vacation Friday, December 22 

Winter Vacation Period December 25 – January 5 

Schools Reopen after Winter Vacation Monday, January 8 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide) Friday, January 26 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide) Friday, February 16 

Family Day – Statutory Holiday Monday, February 19 

Parent/Teacher Interviews by Request                
(Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm) 

Thursday, March 7 

Term 2 Report Cards Posted Wednesday, March 13 

Spring Vacation Period  March 18 – March 28 

Good Friday – Statutory Holiday Friday, March 29 

Easter Monday – Statutory Holiday Monday, April 1 

Schools Reopen  Tuesday, April 2 

Student-Led Conference (Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm) Thursday, April 18 

Non-Instructional Day (District Wide)                       
*(In Lieu of Professional Learning Day on August 30) 

Friday, May 17 

Victoria Day – Statutory Holiday Monday, May 20 

Last Day for Students – Term 3 Report Cards Posted  Thursday, June 27 

Schools Close/Administrative Day Friday, June 28 

 
Office Hours:  8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 
 
Instruction Hours: Kn - Grades 7   
 
Opening Time: 9:00 a.m. (8:55 a.m. Warning Bell)   
Recess:  10:30-10:45 a.m.  
Lunch:              12:10-1:00 p.m.  
Dismissal  3:00 p.m.  
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